
 

 

 
20th November, 2025 
 
To, 
The Deputy Manager 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai – 400 001 
 
Ref: Scrip Code 535647 (BSE-SME)  

Subject: Response to Discrepancies – Additional Details Required under SEBI Circular dated 
November 11, 2024 
 
Ref: Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Change 
in Director 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
This is with reference to the query raised by your good office seeking additional details pursuant to the 
SEBI Circular dated November 11, 2024, in relation to the Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 
30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 regarding the change in Director. 
 
We wish to submit that the Company had filed the outcome of the Board Meeting on 14th November, 2025. 
However, the attachment relating to the appointment of the Director was inadvertently not annexed with 
the said Outcome. 
 
We further confirm that the detailed intimation regarding the change in Director, including the required 
disclosures such as reason for change, date of appointment, brief profile, and confirmation on relationship 
with other Directors, was already filed on the same day under the categories “Change in Management” 
vide ack no. 11400188 and “Change in Directorate” vide ack no. 11400277 on the BSE Listing Centre. 
Additionally, the requisite XBRL vide ack no. 1411202509123933 filing under Regulation 30 was also 
duly submitted. 
 
To address the discrepancy, we are hereby uploading/attaching the requisite details once again for your 
ready reference and records. 
 
We regret the inadvertent omission and request you to kindly take the above on record. 
 
Thanking You,  
 
Yours Faithfully,  
 
FOR SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 
 
 
 
FAYAZ USMAN FAHEED  
(DIN: 00252610) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 
  

 



DIGITAL CINEMA 
UF GROUP 

14% November, 2025 

To, 
The Deputy Manager 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 535647(BSE-SME) 

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir, 

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of Directors of the 
Company atits meeting held on Friday, 14t day of November, 2025 considered and approved the following 
matters: 

a. Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30t September, 2025. 

In order to comply with the Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05th July, 2016 read along with Section 129 & Schedule III of 
Companies Act, 2013, we are attaching with this letter Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for 
the Half Year ended 30% September, 2025 along with the Limited Review Report issued by the 
Statutory Auditor as Annexure L. 

b. Appointment of Ms. Megha Saraf (DIN 11365899) as the Additional Director (Non-Executive 
Independent Director) of the Company for a term of 5(Five) years from 14t November, 2025 
to 13t November, 2030. 

Start Time of the Board Meeting: 16:00 hrs 

End Time of the Board Meeting: 19:45 hrs 

We request you to kindly take the same onyour record & oblige. 

FORSDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 

FAYAZ USMAN FAHEED 
(DIN: 00252610) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 

Formenly known as Onesounce Jechmedia Limited 

No. 33/1, Wallajah Road, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : +91 44 2854 5757 

E-mail : info@sdctech.in customercare@sdctech.in Website : www.sdctech.in 

CIN : L72900TN2008PLC067982 An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

USMAN 
FAHEED F

Digitally signed by 
USMAN FAHEED F 
Date: 2025.11.14 
20:07:08 +05'30'



SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 
CIN: L72900TN2008PLC067982 

Regd. Office: 33/1, Wallajah Road, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 002 

Email: info@sdctech.in | Website: www.sdctech.in | Ph. No. : 044-28545757 

STATEMENT OF ITED FINANCIAY RESULTS FOR THE HALF V] ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 

(Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS Figures 
s Half Year Ended Year ended 
Ne. Particulars 30.09.2025 31.03.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 

Un-Audited Audited Un-Audited Audited Audited 

I|Revenue from Operations 506.52 577.15 516.24 1,037.40 1,093.39 

11}Other_Income 5.64 337 20.35 97.82 23.72 

111} Total Revenue(I+11) 512.15 580.52 536.59 1,135.22 1,117.10 

TV|Expenses 
a.|Cost of Material Consumed - N - - - 

b.|Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 59.19 120.84 97.63 111.55 218.46 

o |changes in inventories of Finished goods/wori in progress & Stock in 04 10 
I Trade i (57.85)] (32.88)| (49.36)] 

d.|Employee benefits expenses 149.03 173.10 117.85 303.57 290.94 
e.|Finance Cost 55.24 56.10 62.57 140.70 118.67 

f.|Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses 124.14 117.67 116.06 26147 233.74 

2|Other Expenses 164.04 125.18 149.05 740.32 274.22 

h|Total Expenses 572.06 535.03 551.64 1,524.74 1,086.67 

v [Profit before Exceptional and Extra ordinary items and Tax (III- 
V) 91)) 45.48 (15.05)! (389.52) 30.43 

VI|Exceptional items - (81.07)| 5 
VI |Profit before Extraordinary items and Tax (V-VI) (59.91) 45.48 (15.05) (308.45) 30.43 
VII}Extraordinary Items = 2 - - - 
IX|Profit Before Tax(VII-VIID) (89.91) 45.48 (15.05)] (308.45)| 30.43 

X|Tax expense 
a.|Current Tax - - - - - 

. |Deferred Tax - L - (8.59)] (4.41) 

X1 Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations(VII-VII) (59.91)| 45.48 (15.05)| (299.86)| 3484 

X11|Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations 5 N = 5 2 
XII1| Tax expense from Discontinuing Operations 2 B 3 = - 
XIV|Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after Tax) (XII-XIIT) - - - - - 

XVIProfit/(Loss) for the period (XI+HXIV) (59.91) 15.48 (15.05) (299.86)! 31.84 

[Earning Per Share (before extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- cach (not 

XVIfannualized) 

a) Basic 0.92) 0.70 (0.23) (4.62)] 0.54 

b) Diluted (0.92) 0.70 (0.23) (4.62) 0.54 
[Earning Per Share (after extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not 

XVIIfannualized) 

j4) Basic 0.92) 0.70 (4.62)] 0.54 

[b) Diluted (0.92) 0.70 (4.62) 0.54 

OTES: 

1. The above unaudited financial results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of 

the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory auditor have carried out Limited review of the above results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
2. EPS is not annualized for the half vear cnded September 30, 2025, March 31. 2025 and September 30. 2024. 
3. The Company operates in a single segment and hence information pursuant to Segment Reporting as per AS 17 is not applicable. 
4. Figures for the comparative periods have been regrouped wherever necessary in conformity with present classification 
5. Current Tax includes net of MAT Credit. 

Place : Chennai 

Date : 14.11.2025 

Favaz Usman Fahéigfi: 
DIN : 00252610 

Managing Director 



SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 
CIN: L72900TN2008PLC067982 

Regd. Office: 33/1, Wal 

Emai 

h Road, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 002 

fo@sdctech.in | Website: www.sdctech.in | Ph. No. : 044-28545757 

STAN] AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

Ason 30.09.2025 Asen Ason30.092024 | Ason31.03.2024 Particulars 31032025 
Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Shareholders' Funds 

(@) Share Capital 64925 64925 64925 64925 
(b) Reserve and surplus (490.45)| (430.54) (480.43)| (465.38) 
(¢) Money Received against Share Warrants 

158,80 21871 16882 18387 

[Share Application money pending alfotment - 

Non Current Liabilities 
(@) Long Term Borrowings s < = g 
(b) Deflerred tax Lisbilities (Net) - - - - 
(¢) Other Long Term liabilties 100935 96125 104668 1,132.87 
(d) Long-term provisions 3261 3261 3570 3570 

104196 99386 1978.89 2.006.07 
Current Liabilities 

() Short Term Borrowings 92739 989.67 896.50 837.50 
(b) Trade Payables 
(A) Ouslunding Dues of Micro Enlerprises and Small #3i 5k . . 

Enterprises 
(B) Oustanding Dues of Creditors other than Micro —_— o o 

[Enterprises and Small Enterprises 
24683 2552 255.51 

(d) Short Term Provisions 4131 4624 4265 
124387 131332 339.49 

TOTAL 233463 257589 236178 252945 

ASSETS 
Non - Current Assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(1) Tangible Assets 1335388 137490 1.484.02 143271 

Gi)intangible Assets 117 1.56 346 390 
(i) Capital Work in Progress : B E - 
(iv) Intangible Assets under Development - - - - 

(b) Non Current Investments - - - - 
(¢) Deflerred Tax assets ( Net) 3106 3106 2666 2666 
() Long term Loans and Advances - - 
() Other Non-Current Assets . - 

1.368.12 1,407.53 1514.14 1,463.27 

Current Assets 
() Current Investments - - 
(b) Inventories 7750 9792 4007 48.55 
() Trade Receivables 63185 618.53 613.95 63455 
() Cash and Cash Equivalents 3392 10029 3466 3625 
(¢) Short term Loans and advances - - 
(f) Other Current Assets 33323 30163 25896 34683 

1,076.51 111837 947.64 1,066.18 

TOTAL 244463 252589 2,461.78 252945 

For§ o\ 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 14.11.2025 

I~ 

o 

Chennai l;\ 
600 002 

Managing Director 



SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 
CIN: L72900TN2008PLC067982 

Regd. Office: 33/1, Wallajah Road, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 002 
Email: info@sdctech.in | Website: www.sdctech.in | Ph. No. : 044-28545757 

STANDALONE UNAUDITED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

(Amount in Lakhs) 
Partdiars Ason Ason Ason Ason 

30.09.2025 31032025 30.09.2024 31.03.2024 

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax for the year (59.91) 3043 (15.09) (389.49) 
Adjustments for : 
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 124.14 233.74 116.06 26147 
Deferred Tax Expenses - - - 
Bad Debts & Sundry balances written off - 456 - 348.04 
Lass/(Profit) on Sale of Investment - - 4150 
Discount Allowed - 031 - 284 
Interest on borrowings 5524 11867 62.57 140.70 
Liabilities no longer required written back - (15.42) - 137.73 
Dividend Income - - - 
Interest Income JUED) (8.30) - - 
Changes in operating assets/Liabilities 119.09 363.99 163.60 54279 
Decrease/(Increase) in Inventories 2042 (49.36) 849 (0.46) 
Decrease/(Increase) in Trade Receivables (13.33) 1602 2059 (19.50) 
Decrease/(Increase) in Current Tax Assets - - - - 
Decrease/(Increase) in Other Current Assets (3159) 4519 87.87 36.47 
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade payables (23.59) 1056 (8.60) (179.58) 
Increase/(Decrease) in other Current Liabilities 2130 (29.99) 13.12) 8454 
Increase/(Decrease) in Provisions (@93) 050 @am) 27.60 
Cash Generated From Operations $7.40 356.90 25513 29216 
Exceptional / Extra-Ordinary Item - 8107 
Income Tax paid - - - - 
NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A) §7.40 35690 25513 37323 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Interest Income - - 
Loss/(Profit) on Sale of Investment 928 003 - - 
Sale of Property Property, Plant and Equipment ©4.0) (173.60) 003 1978 
Payments for Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment (166.95) @173) 
NET CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES (B) ®4.73) (73.57) (166.92) @195) 

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
Increase/(Decrease) in other Financial Liabilitics 4809 12375 (®6.19)| 27.00 
Increase/(Decrease) in Borrowings (6228) (143.20) - (293.37) 
Interest Income 039 18.83 
Interest on borrowings (55.24) (118.67) (62.57) (140.70)) 
NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES (C) (69.05) (119.29) (148.76) (07.07) 
"Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A-B-C) (66.38) 61,04 60.59) 5.79) 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 10029 3625 3625 9204 
Cash and Cash Equivalonts at the end of the year 3392 10029 3466 36.25 

Place : Chennai DIN : 00252610 
Date : 14.11.2025 Managing Director 



F1, Ram Nivas, 7th Cross Strest, Mah; i RA & RAY Admbakkom, Chena 00030, Y Phone  : 22520620, 22530720 
CH.ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS E-mail : partner@raynraychennai.in 

raynraychennai@gmail.com 

Website : www.raynray.net 

Limited Review’s Report On Half Yearl Financial Results and 

he SEBI(Listing Obligations and 
Year to Date Results of the company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

To, 

Board of Directors of M/s SDC Techmedia Limited 

ement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of M/S.SDC 

TECHMEDIA LIMITED (the Company') for the period from 01st April, 2025 to 30" September, 2025 ('the 

Statement') submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the Regulation) read with SEBI 

Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD 1/80/2019 dated July-19, 2019 (the Circular’). This statement is the responsibility of 

the Company's Management and has approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report 

on these financial statements based on our review. 

We have reviewed the accompanying stat 

ur review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 

“Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the 

Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain 

moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial 

information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters. 

and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit 

conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance 

that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do 

not express an audit opinion. 

We conducted o 

Based on our review conducted and procedures as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us 

to believe that the accompanying Statements of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results prepared in accordance 

with recognition and measurement principles laid down with aforesaid Accounting Standard and other 

accounting principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in 

terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 

amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement except 

for the matters included in the paragraph of conclusions as below. 

1) Out of the trade receivables of Rs.7,35,40,827, year-end direct balance confirmation in respect of 

trade receivables was not made available to us. Provision for Doubtful receivables as perceived by 

the management has been made for an aggregate amount of Rs. 1,03,55,356. In the absence of 

confirmation of balances for the remaining receivables, we are unable to confirm the adequacy of 

provision made, and the consequential effect of the balance receivables not provided for, if any, in 

the financial results for the year. 

2) TDS defaults appearing in TRACES is Rs.12,68,979.02 pertaining from FY 2014-15up to FY2025- 

26 (upto Q2) is outstanding as on the date of this report. Due to such statutorynon-compliance, we 

are unable to comment on the impact of actual liability and otherpenalties in the accompanying 

financial results. 

For and on behalf of 
Ray & Ray 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN»301072E 

V.Raman 
Partner 
Membership No. 019839 

UDIN: 25019839BMIDNY8563 
Date:14-11-2025 

Place: Chennai 

Offices in Kolkata, New Delhi, Mumbai, Bangalore



Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the Half Year ended September30, 2025 
[See Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016] 

L | Sl No. | Particulars Unaudited Figures In Adjusted Figures In 
‘ lakhs lakhs ‘ 
| (as reported (Unaudited figures after | 
| before adjusting adjusting for 
| for qualifications) qualifications) 

1 Turnover / Total income 512.15 N.A 
2 Total Expenditure 572.06 N.A 
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (59.91) NA 
4 Eamings Per Share (0.92) N.A 
5 | Total Assets 244462 N.A 
6 Total Liabilities 228581 - N.A _ 
7 Net Worth . 158.80 N.A 
8 Any other financial item(s) (as felt -Nil- -Nil- 

| appropriate by the management) | 
Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separately): - " = 

a | Details of Audit Qualification: 1Ot of the raule receivables of Re 7 35 30827 voor-end 
| direct balance confirmation in respect of rade receivables 
was not made available o us. Provision for Doubtful 

| recervables as percetved by the management has been 
made for an aggregate amount of Rs. 1.03 55,356. In the 
absence of confirmarion of balances for the remaining 

| receivables, we are unable to confirm the adequacy of 
| provision mudc. and the consequeniai cffec of the 
| balance receivables not provided for. if any. in the 
| financial results for the year. 

| b Type of Audit Qualification : | Qualified Opinion 
c Frequency of qualification: | Repetitive 
d For Audit Qualification(s) where the | 

impact is quantified by the auditor, N.A 
Management's Views: 

e For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is not quantified by the auditor: 

@ Management's estimation on the | . || impactofauditqualification: _ Un sscortainabile 
(ii) If management is unable to estimate | S 

the impact, reasons for the same: 

Auditors' Comments on (Ijfior (i) 
above: 

The Management of the opinion that issue and receipt 
of the Confirmation of balances from the Entities 
forming part of the Trade Receivables is beyond the 
control of the Management, as the same depends on 
various factors which are internal to the respective 
entities. Further the Management has already 
identified entities which are likely to default in 
payment of the dues and accordingly have created 

the opinion that trade receivables net of provisions 
are recoverable to the complete extent of their 
respective dues. 

Our observation remains the same. 

provision for the same. Further the Management is of | 

Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separately ) 

a Details of Audit Qualification: 

(S 

TDS defanits appearing in TRACES is Rs 12.68,979.02 
pertaining from FY 2014-15 up 1o FY 26 (up to Q2) 
is owtstanding as on the date of this report. Due 0 sucih 
statutory non-compliance, we are unable 1o comment on 
the impact of actual liability and other penalties i the 

mpanying financial resulls. 



b Type of Audit Qualification: Qualified Opinion 

1
 

© Frequency of qualification: Firsttime 

d For Audit Qualification(s) where the 

| impact is quantified by the auditor, | N.A 
; Management's Views: | 

e For Audit Qualification(s) where the impact is not quantified by the auditor: 

[0} Management's estimation on the Un ascertainable 
impact of audit qualification: 

(i If management is unable to estimate The management is of the opinion that the TDS 
| the impact, reasons for the same: defaults are mostly due to errors and rectification 

of errors will nullify the defaults. 

(iii) “Auditors' Comments on (i) or (ii) 
above: 

Our observation remains the same. 

| SIGNATORIES: 

| 

| 
1‘ MANAGING DIRECTOR 

[ 
| 

‘ CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

| AUDIT COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN 

| 

STATUTORY AUDITOR 

Date: 14-11-2025 
Place: Chennai



DIGITAL CINEMA 
UF GROUP 

NNEXURE TO AUDI FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 

2025 

B. STATEMENT ON DEVIATION OR VARIATION FOR PROCEEDS OF PUBLIC ISSUE, RIGHTS 

ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONS PLACEMENT ETC. - 

Not Applicable. 

C.FORMAT FOR DISCLOSING OUTSTANDING DEFAULT ON LOANS AND DEBT SECURITIES: 

S.No. [ Particulars in INR crore 

1. Loans / revolving facilities like cash credit from banks / financial institution | 

A | Total amount outstanding as on date o NIL | 

B Of the total amount outstanding, amount of defaultas on date | NIL | 

2. Unlisted debt securities i.e. NCDs and NCRPS . 

A Total amount outstanding as on date NIL ] 

B Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date | NIL 

3. total financial indebtedness of the listed entity including NIL 

short-term and long-term debt 

D. FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (applicable only for half 

yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4% quarter) - Not Applicable. 

E. STATEMENT ON IMPACT OF AUDIT QUALIFICATIONS (FOR AUDIT REPORT WITH 

MODIFIED OPINION) SUBMITTED ALONG-WITH ANNUAL AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 

(Standalone and Consolidated separately) (applicable only for Annual Filing i.e, 4" 

quarter) - Not Applicable. 

214 ;. FOR SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 

} 

S ;/FAYAZ USMAN FAHEED 
Place: Chennai (DIN: 00252610) 
Date: 14" November, 2025 MANAGING DIRECTOR 

SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 

Formerly know as Onesounce Jechmedia Limited 

NO. 33/1 Wallajah Road, Chepauk, Chennai 600 002, Tel : +91 44 285.45757 

Email : info@sdctech.in customercare@sdctech.in Web : www.sdctech.in 

CIN: 172900 TN2008PLC067982 / An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company



DIGITAL CINEMA 
UF GROUP 

Annexure “A” 

Details as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 
13,2023 

Ms. Megha Saraf 

Sr. 

No. 

Details of events that need 
to be provided 

Information of such event(s) 

1 Reason for change viz. 
appointment, resignation; 
removaldeathorotherwise 

Ms. Megha Saraf is appointed as an Additional Director (Non 
Executive-Independent) with effect from November 14, 2025, 
subject to shareholders approval. 

Date of Re-appointment & 
Term of Appointment 

Date of Appointment: 14th November, 2025 

Term of Appointment: Ms. Meha Saraf is appointed as an 
Independent Director of the Company for a term of 5 (five) 
consecutive years with effect from 14th November, 2025 to 13th 
November, 2030, subject to requisite approval of members of the 
Company. 

Brief Profile Ms. Megha Saraf, is a qualified Company Secretary, member of 
the Institute of Company Secretaries of India. She has a work 
experience of 11 years in the field of Corporate Law and Finance. 

Disclosure of relationships 
between directors (in case of 
appointment of a director) 

Ms. Megha Saraf is not related to any Director of the Company. 

Information as required 
under BSE circular no. 
LIST/COMP/14/2018-19, 
dated June 20,2018. 

Ms. Megha Saraf is not debarred from holding the office of director 
by virtue of any SEBI order or any other such authority. 

SDC TECHMEDIA LIMITED 

Formenly known as Onesounce Jechmedia Limited 

No. 33/1, Wallajah Road, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : +91 44 2854 5757 

E-mail : info@sdctech.in customercare@sdctech.in Website : www.sdctech.in 

CIN : L72900TN2008PLC067982 An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company 
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